FEATURES:
Pin Configuration Logic Block Diagram
Pin Description
DESCRIPTION:
Potato Semiconductor’s PO100HSTL23A is
designed for world top performance using
submicron CMOS technology to achieve 1GHz
LVTTL output frequency with less than 1.8ns

Top-Marking
IC Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package
8 pin 150mil SOIC Pb-free & Green
 Pb-free & Green
PO100HSTL23ASU for Tube PO100HSTL23AS
PO100HSTL23ASPO100HSTL23ASR for Tape & Reel
-40°C to 85°C
-40°C to 85°C
8 pin 173mil TSSOP   Pb-free & Green
 Pb-free & Green
PO100HSTL23ATU for Tube PO100HSTL23TS
PO100HSTL23TSPO100HSTL23ATR for Tape & Reel
-40°C to 85°C
-40°C to 85°C
TA
8 pin 150mil SOIC